PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5127288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KELLY D. PUCKETT	08/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANA AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1000
City:	MAUMEE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43537

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16119140		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)249-7151

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-249-7195

Email: ragan@marshall-melhorn.com
Correspondent Name: MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC

Address Line 1: FOUR SEAGATE
Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-26959 / 10349 PLUM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTENE M. RAGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kristene M. Ragan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=1-26959#page1.tif source=1-26959#page2.tif

PATENT 505080531 REEL: 046801 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

			For: _>	<u>(</u> U	l.S. Non-l l.S. Provi	r Foreign R Provisional sional Appli or Pres	Application cation	
For go	od and valuable co	onsideration,	the rece	ipt of v	which is t	nereby ackr	owledged.	
ASSIGNORS		Inventors o						
Kelly D. Pucke 100 Plumley I Facility 21 Paris, TN 382	<u>Prive</u>	<u>US</u> Nationality						
hereby sell, as	sign and transfer to	0						
ASSIGNEE:	•							
P. O. Box 100 Maumee, Ohio	43537			Natio	nality	ility Compa	 -	
and the succe	ssors, assigns and	legal represe	entatives	of the	ASSIGN	NEE, their e	ntire right,	
titleand interes	t, for the United Sta	ates and its to	erritorial	posse	essions, a	ind in all for	eign count	ries,
including all rig	hts to claim priority	, in and to ar	y and al	l Impr	ovement	s which are	disclosed	in the
invention entitl	ed: <u>Housing As</u>	SEMBLY FOR	ONE OR I	MORE	ELECTRO	-CHEMICAL (CELLS	
Name of inven	tor(s); <u>Kell</u>	y D. Puckett						
which is found	in U.S. patent applica	tion executed	d on eve	n date	a herewith	1'	•	
					•			040.
	U.S. Non-Provision						igust 31, 20	
<u> </u>	U.S. Provisional Ap	plication No.			filed or	າ		;
,	To comply with 37 (Assignor(s)signing he filing date and a	below, hereb	y author	ize ar	nd reques	t my/our at		sert

1

Attorney Docket No. 1-26959 (10349 PLUM)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS agree that this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS

Date: 8/31/2018

Kelly Puckett

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. 261.

2